

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Beckett Air Incorporated Announces Strategic Acquisition of Injection Molding Business

North Ridgeville, Ohio — January 3, 2025 — Beckett Air, Inc. a leader in air moving technology is excited to announce the acquisition of Advanced Air International, a well-established provider of high-quality injection molding solutions. This strategic acquisition underscores Beckett Air's commitment to expanding its capabilities and delivering innovative air moving solutions to its customer base.

With this acquisition, Beckett Air will incorporate Advanced Air International's plastic injection molding capabilities into its overall product offerings. This acquisition strengthens Beckett Air's position in the market, enabling the company to meet market demand for both metal and injection molded products and serve a broader range of industries.

"This acquisition marks a significant milestone for Beckett Air," said Jonathan Beckett, President and CEO. "By bringing Advanced Air International into our portfolio, we are not only enhancing our air moving solution capabilities but also reinforcing our commitment to delivering exceptional quality and value to our customers."

Founded in 1988, Advanced Air International has built a strong reputation for high-quality and innovative products. The company specializes in custom molds for air moving technology, making it a natural fit with Beckett Air's vision and long-term growth strategy. Along with Beckett Air, Advanced Air's products are made in the USA and well positioned to support North American production.

The transition is already underway, and both teams are committed to ensuring a seamless integration process. Customers and partners of Advanced Air International can expect the same high-quality service and support they have come to trust.

For further information, please contact:

Mark Wetherbee Business Development Manager mwetherbee@beckettair.com 440-327-9999

About Beckett Air, Inc.:

Founded in 1988, Beckett Air is a family-owned, privately held manufacturing company based in North Ridgeville, Ohio, specializing in air moving solutions. Beckett Air remains steadfast in its dedication to its core values of integrity, excellence, and a profound respect for the individual. These principles guide every decision and action, ensuring that we deliver exceptional results while building lasting relationships with our customers, employees, and partners.